
68	    |  Gi27LE Direct Vent Gas Insert

parts list
Parts - Main Assembly

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10

20

11

12

13

19

14

15

1620

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

17

18

18a

19a



Gi27LE Direct Vent Gas Insert  |    69

parts list

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 550-574/P Valve Assembly - NG
1 550-576/P Valve Assembly - LP
2 911-084 Valve NG 885 SIT IPI 0.885.001
2 911-085 Valve LP 885 SIT IPI 0.885.002
3 911-010 Stepper Motor - NG 0.907.013
3 911-011 Stepper Motor - LP 0.907.012
4 911-276 Pilot Assembly - NG
4 911-277 Pilot Assembly - LP
5 904-996 Burner Orifice #42  NG (PO512)
5 905-039 Burner Orifice #54  LP (PO512)
6 905-080 Brackt Dormont Orifice Mnt 10-BZ001-13.5
7 311-526 ON/OFF Switch Assembly - Complete
8 911-242 Remote Sync/Reset Switch
9 911-311 Proflame II IFC Board WIFI
10 911-018 Backup Battery Holder
11 262-116 Inner Panel Retainer Clip Right 
12 262-117 Inner Panel Retainer Clip Left
13 311-108 Bracket Flue
14 262-070 Air Diffuser
15 262-506 Flue Adaptor Assembly
16 262-022 Gasket Drafthood 
17 550-004 Door Frame
18 940-577/P Replacement Glass Includes Glass Gasket
18a 550-514 Door Glass Frame Assembly Complete
19 911-207/P Replacement Fan Motor
19a 717-517/P Fan Assembly Complete
20 311-118F Left Plate Electrical/Gas Access Assembly N/S
21 262-047 Gasket Access Tray
22 550-021 Light Tray Bottom
23 911-419 Lights Assembly
24 550-024F Light Tray Cover
25 262-081 Wire Cover
26 262-048 Valve Tray Gasket
27 262-043F Fan Access Panel
N/S = Not Shown
N/S 550-017F/P Center Log Bracket
N/S W840470 Pilot Assembly Gasket
N/S 911-037 Flame Sense
N/S 911-038 Spark Electrode
N/S 910-432 Pilot Tube with Nuts
N/S 911-039 2 Way Pilot Hood
N/S 911-137 Pilot Hood U Clip
N/S 911-210 External Antenna
N/S 550-120 Pressure Relief Plate Center
N/S 910-036 Pilot Orifice NG #51

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
N/S 910-037 Pilot Orifice LP #30
N/S 262-041 Pressure Relief Gasket
N/S 904-529 Allen Key 5/32 Long
N/S 656-039 Burner Orifice Mount Gasket
N/S 904-658 Inlet Flex Line Gas S.S. 24 inch
N/S 904-165 Fitting 3/8 Male Flarex Mpt Straight Adaptor
N/S 396-042F Plate Slide & Door Frame Tool
N/S 905-066 Ball Valve 1/2” Female to 1/2” Female Shut-off
N/S 905-067 Nipple 1/2 NPT X 3/8 NPT Hex
N/S 550-086 Baffle 
N/S 262-045 Plate Restrictor L/H
N/S 262-044 Plate Restrictor R/H
N/S 911-173 Wire Harness IFC No CPI Switch 584.924
N/S 904-691 Clip-U (Each)
N/S 910-692 Fan/Valve Wire Ground 24 inch (Green)
N/S 904-839 Screw 1/4-20 x 1 inch Pan Hd Phil Blk
N/S 550-525/P Burner Assembly NG/LP c/w Cap 
N/S 846-700 Glass Gasket Tadpole Tape 6AL ½” Bulb Graphite 

w/1”PSA (7') (936-273)
N/S 904-918 Front Levelling Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd Blk Oxide
N/S 911-355 Remote Control GTMFLSA Blk 0.584.080
N/S 904-948 Levelling Bolt 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 Hex Hd Zinc Pd Full 

Thread (Each)
N/S 911-377 Wire 4 Pos IFC Fan and Light Gi27LE
N/S 911-420 Wire IFC Board On/Off 18"
N/S 911-179 Power Cord IFC Proflame II 120 Volts
N/S 904-532 Insert Pins
N/S 911-297 Halogen Bulb G9/120V/18W
N/S 904-418 Screw #8 3/4 Pan Hd Phil
N/S 550-018 Burner Mount
N/S 761-122 Light Wire Gasket
N/S 550-046F Pilot Assembly Spacer
N/S 905-112 Aeration Adjustment Handle
N/S 550-089 Aeration Cable 12" Gi27
N/S 262-112 Aeration Gasket
N/S 905-101 Metal Cable Clamp 0.250" x 0.406"
N/S 262-086 Pilot Shield Hood
N/S 550-572 Media Kit (includes vermiculite, black seawool, 

3/4" crushed glass, andiron embers)
920-767 Manual

Parts - Main Assembly



70	    |  Gi27LE Direct Vent Gas Insert

parts list

2

1
3

4

5

7

8

10

9

6

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION

1 550-936
550-937
550-938

Backing Plate Oversized
Backing Plate Custom 3-Sided*
Backing Plate Custom 4-Sided*

2 262-096 Bracket Backing Plate

3 550-920
550-921
550-922
550-923
550-924
550-927
550-928

Premium Faceplate Surround Black
Premium Faceplate Surround Grey
Premium Faceplate Surround White
Premium Faceplate Surround Sunset Bronze
Premium Faceplate Surround Brushed Nickel
Traditional Surround Black
Traditional Surroung Brushed Antique Copper

4 550-910
550-912
550-913
550-914
550-915

Faceplate Regular 3-Sided Black
Faceplate Flush 3-Sided Black
Faceplate Flush 4-Sided Black
Finishing Trim 3-Sided Black
Finishing Trim 4-Sided Black

5 550-040 Compact Screen Arm L/H

6 550-041 Compact Screen Arm R/H

7 550-034
550-035
550-020

Compact Screen Angle Panel L/H
Compact Screen Angle Panel R/H
Compact Screen Cover

8 550-028/P Mesh Glass Guard Compact Invisi

9 550-029 Compact Screen Frame

10 262-130-LAB Compact Screen Logo Bracket

Faceplates/Accessories

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION

N/S 550-940 Mantel Deflector

N/S 262-941 Adjustable Hearth Trim

N/S 550-934 Oak Log Set

N/S 550-931 Birch Log Set

N/S 550-930 Driftwood Log Set

N/S 550-901 Brick Panel Standard Brown

N/S 550-903 Brick Panel Herringbone

N/S 550-904 Brick Panel Castle Stone Grey

N/S 550-905 Brick Panel Volcanic Black

N/S 550-906 Inner Panel Glass Black 

N/S 946-799 Wifi Kit

N/S 946-708 Embaglow Embers

N/S 550-968 Conversion Kit - NG

N/S 550-969 Conversion Kit - LP




